DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec \$35 00 Total \$35 00

2019-925071

01/28/2019 09·33 AM

HERITAGE LAW GROUP

Pgs=3

APN: 1220-15-310-043

When Recorded, Please Return To Heritage Law Group, P C 1625 Highway 88, Suite 304 Minden, Nevada 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To Diana L Miller 857 Palisade Circle Gardnerville, NV 89460



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF SETTLOR/TRUSTEE OF TRUST

STATE OF NEVADA)
) SS
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

DIANA L MILLER, being of legal age, and being of sound mind and body. hereby swears (or affirms) under penalty of perjury, that the following is true of her own personal knowledge

That ALAN JOE MILLER, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death issued by the State of Nevada, is the same person as ALAN JOE MILLER, Settlor of The Miller Family Trust, dated November 15, 2018, and named as one of the grantees in that certain Quitclaim Deed dated November 15, 2018, executed by Alan Joe Miller and Diana Lynn Miller, husband and wife as joint tenants, and recorded on November 19, 2018, as Document No 2018-922419 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, which deed pertains to property situated at 857 Palisade Circle, Gardnerville, Nevada, more precisely described as

Lot 11 Block L, as shown on the Map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO 4. filed in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 10, 1967, Document No 35914, Official Records

Pursuant to NRS 111 312, the above legal description previously appeared the Quitclaim Deed recorded on November 19, 2018, as Document No. 2018-922419

DIANA LYNN MILLER shall forthwith serve as sole Trustee of The Miller Family Trust, dated November 15, 2018

I declare under penalty of perjury under foregoing is true and correct	the laws of the State of Nevada that the			
Date <u> </u>	Diana Lynn Miller, Trustee			
STATE OF NEVADA) SS				
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)				
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of				
Surgianne O Hayes Notary Public				
	GEORGIANNE D HARJES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA NO 15 1411 5 My Appl Exp April 7, 2019			



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FIL	LE NO 4060324	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH		000574		
TYPE OR	1a DECEASED NAME (FIRST MIDDLE LA	et el legiy)		ILE NUMBER COUNTY OF DEATH		
PRINT IN PERMANENT	,	MILLER	• • • • • • • •			
	Alan Joe	H 3c HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either give	January 08, 2019	Douglas DP/Emer Rm 4 sex		
		857 Palisade Cr	Inpatient(Specify)	1		
DECEDENT	Gardnerville 5 RACE (Specify)		76 UNDER 1 YEAR 76 UNDER 1 DAY 8	Male DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)		
	White	No - Non-Hispanic (Years) 59	MOS DAYS HOURS MINS	October 23 1959		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE		CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11 MARITAL STATU	s (specify) 12 surviving spouse s name ed Diana I v	nn SHEEN		
HÀNDBÓOK	13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 14b KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in U					
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE						
ITEMS	15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b COUN	TY 15c CITY TOWN OR LOCATION 15d STE	REET AND NUMBER	15e INSIDE CUTY _ MITS (Specify Yes		
L	Nevada [Oouglas Gardnerville 857 F	Palisade Cr	or No) Yes		
	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Midd	e Lasti Suffix), 4, 4 17 MOTHER/P	ARENT-NAME (First Middle Last Suffi	(7		
PARENTS	Larry Elmer MILLER Carol Arlene HARRISON					
	18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)		FD No City or Town State Zip)			
	Diana Lynn Mill		sade Cr Gardnerville, Nevada 894			
DISPOSITION		THER (Specify) 196 CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME Truckee Meadows Crema		City or Town State {** IS Nevada 89431		
DISPOSITION	Cremation	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		ş ivevada oğ45 i		
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE ANDREW W J		Nevada Funeral Se	rvices		
~	SIGNATURE AUT	90 '/ " k = EDO26	3094 Research Way #63 Carso			
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS		, ","			
			basis of examination and/or investigation, in my	oomon death occurred		
	to the cause(s) stated (Signature & 1	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED SE at the time	date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Litte)		
CERTIFIER	216 DATE SIGNEDI(Mo/Day/Yr) January 15, 2019	121c HOUR OF DEATH *** # 1.5.00 22b DAT	E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c H	OUR OF DEATH		
1	January 15, 2019	и, 21 28 ~ ~ В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В	μ)	/		
	January 15, 2019 11, 21 28 22d PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)					
	Reed	R (PHYSICIAN ATTENDING PHYSICIAN MEDICAL EXAMINER, OF Dopf MD 907 Mountain Street Carson City, NV 89	703	a LICENSE NUMBER 13920		
REGISTRAR		MUGELICA RAMINEZ	£ }	TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE NO X		
		NATURE AUTHENTICATED 1 5 61 UCI	nuary 16, 2019 YES	togal (Sand)		
CAUSE OF		ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a) (b) AND (c)) cations Of Malignant, Metastatic Esophageal C	arcinoma	Interval between onset and death		
DEATH	DUE TO OR AS A CONS		ar on one	Months		
CONDITIONS IF	Fsonhageal Ca			Interval between onset and death		
ANY WHICH	DUE TO OR AS A CONS		···	Interval between onset and death		
IMMEDIATE CAUSE		induction of the state of the s	e t	THE VERI DELIVERY OF GREEK GREEK		
IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING	(c) DUE TO OR AS A CONS	EQUENCE OF		Interval between onset and death		
CAUSE LAST	(d)		*			
/ /		ONS Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying	g cause given in Part 1 26 AUTOR	SY (Specification of the System of the Syste		
1 1	28a ACC SUICIDE HOM UNDET 28b DAT OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	E OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCL RRED	ivo ivo		
	OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)					
	1000 IN II IDV AT MODIL (Carati Cost St.	CE OF INJURY- At home farm, street factory office 28g LOCATI	ON STREET OR R F D No CITY	OR TOWN STATE		
/ /		etc (Specify)	ON SINCE ON RED IND CITY	ON TOWN STATE		
1	<u> </u>	<i>j j</i>	The state of the s			
	\	STATE REGISTRAR		,		

000751563

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records

DATE ISSUED

O AMAN ANTON DE MONTROLLO MONTROLLO

JAN 2 2 2019

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar

Julie Katcherar

STATE REGISTRAR

d Signature of Registrar



VRS-Rev 20120523a